

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.220 OF 2020  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.221 OF 2020  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.)NO.22621 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra  
& Another

.. Applicants/  
Appellants.

v/s.

Shri Rajesh D. Patil  
& Others

.. Respondents.

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the Applicants/ Appellants-State.

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.  
DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2020.**

**PC:-**

Heard Advocate Shri A. R. Patil, for the State who states that application has been listed for the first time and the same has not yet been served upon the Respondents.

2 Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2020. Applicants/ Appellants are allowed service by private notice.

3 Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2020.

**(ABHAY AHUJA,J.)**