

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 22621 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra (through The Deputy ....APPELLANT  
Collector (land Acquisition), ) And Others

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Damaji Patil And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12306 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 22621 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Deputy ....PETITIONER  
Collector Land Acquisition

V/S

Rajesh Damaji Patil ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 221 OF 2020

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 22621 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra (through The Deputy ....APPLICANT  
Collector (land Acquisition), ) And Others

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Damaji Patil And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 220 OF 2020

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 22621 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra (through The Deputy ....APPLICANT  
Collector (land Acquisition), ) And Others

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Damaji Patil And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12305 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 22621 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Deputy ....PETITIONER  
Collector Land Acquisition

V/S

Rajesh Damaji Patil ....RESPONDENT

Ms. S.G.Talhar, AGP / Appellant

None for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J

**DATE :** 1st April, 2026

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the  
appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**